Class Q —Youth Art, Needlework, Hobbies, and Baking

Superintendents
Maureen McCurdy —203-910-1497
Debra Breon

Jenel Barry; Kevin Barry Il; Dave & Rosemary McCurdy; Chris, Kara, & Nick Pillis;

Connor & Matthew Rollins; Colleen & Peter Rousseau; Clete Rupe;
Donna Showalter

WHO MAY ENTER: Youth exhibitors age 12-17 may enter.

ENTRY BLANKS: See general rules.

ENTRY TAGS: Must be securely fastened to exhibit. See general rules.

NON-LIVESTOCK EXHIBITORS: See general rules for exhibit delivery and

removal.

DELIVER EXHIBIT: To Junior Barn, Thursday from 6 to 9 pm. No exhibits will

be accepted on Friday. Exhibits must remain until 5:30 pm Sunday.

ENTRY FEES: Exhibitors must include entry fee (see general rules) which

entitles them to enter exhibits in other areas of the Fair and provides for

admission to the Fair on all three days.

DEPARTMENT RULES

Entries must be the original work of the exhibitor.

Exhibits must remain until 5:30 pm Sunday.

Exhibitors may enter only one exhibit in any class number.

Items entered in the Bethlehem Fair in previous years may not be entered

again.

Entries will be accepted at the discretion of the Committee.

No unrealistically large entries will be accepted.

6. Collections and displays must be set up on a suitable board or mounted so
they can be easily moved by the Committee. The Committee reserves the
right to refuse any exhibit that cannot be easily handled.

7. The Bethlehem Fair is not responsible for loss or damage to exhibits. The
Fair will see that reasonable care is exercised during the period of the show.

8. Needlework entries must be clean and pressed.

9. All pictures must have complete hanging facilities.

10. Baking entries (excluding frosted cakes) must be on a disposable plate
inside a Ziploc-type bag. Entry tags must be tied to the disposable plate.

11. Any baking entry found to be made of a mix of any kind will be disqualified.

12. Baking entries not removed by 6:30 pm Sunday will be distributed to a
local soup kitchen.

13. Prizes will be awarded for two age groups. (Group | ages 12-14; Group |l
ages 15-17)

14. Make sure age is on entry blank.

15. Awards and prizes will be given at the discretion of the judges.

YOUTH ART

All artwork must be framed or quality matted with complete hanging

facilities. No art will be accepted on Friday night.

Premiums for class numbers 1-16: 1st-$8.00 2nd - $6.00 3rd - $4.00

LA o o

1. Oils & Acrylics 9. Colored Pencil

2. Watercolors 10. Graphic Design

3. Charcoal 11. Computer Art

4. Pencil 12. Scratch Board

5. Pen & Ink 13. Cartoon Art

6. Collage —Monotone 14. Colored Clay Modeling (Fimo,

7. Mixed Media Sculpey)

8. Color Drawing — Pastels, China 15. Sculpture, Mixed Media
Marker 16. Print Making
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Class Q — Youth Art, Needlework, Hobbies, and Baking, continued

YOUTH NEEDLEWORK
Premiums for class numbers 17-97, unless otherwise noted:

1st - $4.00 2nd - $3.00 $3rd - $2.00

EMBROIDERY, INCLUDING COUNTED CROSS STITCH AND CREWEL

17. Pillow Case, one pair 23. Holiday Item

18. Dress 24. Bookmarks, set of three
19. Picture (framed and hangable) 25. Guest or Kitchen Towel
20. Place Mat/Runner 26. Baby Bibs, set of three
21. Pillow 27. Other Embroidered Item
22. Sampler

CUTWORK OR PULLED THREADS
28. Any One Item

QUILTS, FILLED (INDICATE SIZE) 1st 2nd 3rd
29. Pieced, Machine Quilted* S10 S8 S6
30. Quilted on Printed Fabric 6 5 4
31. Pieced, Hand Quilted 12 10 8
32. Applique 10 8 6
33. Embroidered 10 8 6
34. Hand Quilted Wall Hanging 8 7 6
35. Machine Quilted Wall Hanging* 7 6 5

* Must be Free Motion, not professionally quilted
THREAD CROCHETING

36. Runner 38. Holiday Item

37. Doily 39. Household item
YARN CROCHETING (INCLUDES WOOL, COTTON, AND SYNTHETIC)

40. Sweater 44. Slippers (Pair)

41. Sleeveless Sweater, Shell, or 45. Dress

42 \égit 46. Household Accessories

47. Other Crocheted Item
43. Stole, Scarf, or Shrug

YARN KNITTING (INCLUDES WOOL, COTTON & SYNTHETIC)

48. Sweater 5 4 3
49. Three-Piece Baby Set (Sweater, Hat, and Booties) 6 5 4
50. Holiday Item 52. Hat

51. Mittens 53. Other Knitted Item
AFGHANS

54. Crocheted Afghan 12 10 8
55. Knitted Afghan 12 10 8
RUGS

56. Hooked Wool 8 6 4
57. Braided 8 6 4
58. Woven 8 6 4
59. Latch Hook Rug 8 6 4
NEEDLEPOINT

60. Picture 62. Chair Seat

61. Pillow 63. Holiday Article
MISCELLANEOUS

64. Plastic Canvas Item 73. Felted Item

65. Doll clothing (three items) 74. Latch Hook Item (other than

66. Machine Embroidery rug) .
- . 75. Stuffed Animal or Doll,
67. Bottle, Box, or Toilet Tissue Undressed (one only)

Covers 76. Stuffed Animal or Doll,

68. Apron

69. Tote Bag c?rl;leys)sed (all handmadg, one
70. Purse 77. Holiday Item Not Listed

71. Pillow 78. Any Other Item Not Listed

72. Pillow Case

Continued



Class Q — Youth Art, Needlework, Hobbies, and Baking, continued

CLOTHING (MUST BE CLEAN, PRESSED, AND ON HANGERS)
. Dress

. Party/Formal Dress
. Jumper

. Skirt

. Blouse or Shirt

. Pants

. Shorts

. Apron

. Coat or Jacket

. Vest

. Any Other Item Not Listed

aaocuunnununnuiunno n
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OVERLOCK SEWING CONSTRUCTION (MUST BE CLEAN, PRESSED, AND ON
HANGERS)

90.
91.
92.
94.
93.
95.
96.
97.

Dress 5
Blouse 5
Skirt

Pants

Shorts
Sweatshirt
Coat or Jacket
Any Other Overlock Item 5

9]

YOUTH HOBBIES

w

Premiums for class numbers 98-198: 1st-$6.00 2nd - $5.00 $3rd - $4.00
ITEMS MADE BY EXHIBITOR

98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.

126.

Arrangement in Silk Flowers, Centerpiece
Arrangement in Silk Flowers, Hanging

Basket

Batik

Beading, Pony

Beading, Seed

Calligraphy

Cement/Stone Tile

Centerpiece, Holiday

Centerpiece, Other

Ceramics, Decorated on Purchased Figure, Holiday
Ceramics, Decorated on Purchased Figure, Other
Holiday Cards, set of three (can be multiple holidays)
Holiday Tree Ornaments, set of three, from a kit
Holiday Tree Ornaments, set of three, original
Decorated Eggs, set of three

Doll Furniture

Dollhouse Miniature, Furnishings

Dolls, Character or Storybook

Dolls, Corn Husk or Applehead

Dried Flower Art

Driftwood Art

Duct Tape Item

Fabric Flowers, set of three

Fabric Painting, Clothing

Fabric Painting, Other

Hand Painted Item, Other

Hand Spun Yarn

Handmade Jewelry, Three-Piece Set

Continued



Class Q — Youth Art, Needlework, Hobbies, and Baking, continued

127. Handmade Jewelry, Bracelet

128. Handmade Jewelry, Necklace

129. Handmade Jewelry, Earrings

130. Loom Jewelry (bracelet, necklace, or earrings)
131. Lawn Ornament

132. Leathercraft

133. Macramé, Hanging

134. Macramé, Other

135. Metalworking

136. Mobiles

137. Model, Kit

138. Model, Original

139. Model, Original, Legos

140. Origami

141. Paper Twist

142. Paper Mache

143. Pottery, Hand-Built

144. Pottery, Wheel

145. Puppets or Marionettes

146. Quilling

147. Recycled Art

148. Scrapbook

149. Stained Glass, Copper Foil, 3-Dimensional
150. Stained Glass, Copper Foil, Flat
151. Stained Glass, Leaded, 3-Dimensional
152. Stained Glass, Leaded, Flat

153. Stenciling on Fabric

154. Stenciling on Wood

155. Stenciling on Other

156. Stones, Hand Decorated, set of 12
157. Tie Dying, T-shirt

158. Tie Dying, Any Other Item

159. Tin Punch

160. Wall or Door Hanging, Silk or Dried Flowers
161. Wall or Door Hanging, Holiday
162. Warm Glass Item

163. Weaving, Flat Pieces

164. Weaving, Loom Garments

165. Weaving, Rugs

166. Wind Chimes

167. Wood Burning

168. Wood Carving

169. Wooden Furniture

170. Wooden Toy

171. Woodworking, Other

172. Wreath, Holiday

173. Wreath, Grapevine

174. Wreath, Other

175. Other Item Not Listed

ITEMS COLLECTED BY EXHIBITOR

12 items or pairs max, unless otherwise noted. Items must be mounted; this
will be strictly enforced. No exhibits larger than 30” x 30”.

176. Animal Statuary
177. Banks

Continued



Class Q — Youth Art, Needlework, Hobbies, and Baking, continued

178.

179.
180.

181.
182.
183.
184.

185.
186.

199.
200.

Sports Cards (no limit, must
be in books)

Collector Cards (not sports)
Patches (no limit, must be
mounted)

Buttons (no limit, must be
mounted)

Dolls

Model Cars/Vehicles (at least
six, no more than 12,
securely mounted)

Theme Collection (no more
than 12 items, securely
mounted)

Figurines

Hats

187.
188.
189.
190.

191.

192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.

Keys

Keychains

Magnets

Matchbooks (no limit, must
be in books)

Postcards (no limit, must be
in books)

Salt and Peppers Shakers
Shells

Spoons

Stones and Minerals

Tea Cups

Thimbles

Other Collection Not Listed
(specify)

YOUTH BAKING
Premiums for class numbers 199-224: 1st-$4.00 2nd-$3.00 $3rd - $2.00

BREAD (YEAST)

White
Whole Wheat

BREAD (QUICK LOAF)

202.
203.

Zucchini
Banana

MUFFINS - 6 per plate

206.

PIE
208.
209.

CAKE
211.
212.
213.
214.
215.
216.

Blueberry

Apple
Pumpkin

201. Rolls, Yeast — 6 per plate

204.
205.

Soda Bread
Other Bread (specify)

207. Other Muffins (specify)

210. Blueberry

Chocolate Layer with Chocolate Frosting

Pineapple Upside Down Cake
Pound Cake

Cupcakes — 6 per plate

Cake Pops — 6 per plate

Decorated Cake (Judged for decoration — cake only) — no fresh flowers or

plants

COOKIES — 6 per plate

217.
218.
219.
220.

221.

Oatmeal Cookies
Ginger Cookies

Toll House Cookies
Peanut Butter Cookies

Snickerdoodles

REGION 14 BAKING CONTEST
Open to Nonnewaug High School Students only. See page 108 for recipe.

225.

Region 14 Baking Contest

222. Cut-out Sugar Cookies —
Decorated
Cut-out Sugar Cookies —

Frosted
Other Cookies (specify)

223.
224.

$8 $6 $4



